### **COLUMBIANA & MAHONING COUNTY**

#### **BEEKEEPERS' ASSOCIATION**

## SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

| NAME  | EMAIL |    |
|---|-------|----|
| ADDRESS                                       | CITY  | ST |
| PHONE SCHOOL ATTENDING                        |       |    |
| CLUB MEMBER: YES NO                           |       |    |
| ATTENDED MEETINGS: YES NO                     |       |    |
| WORKED CANFIELD FAIR: YES NO                  |       |    |
| HONEY AND BEES ENTRY AT CANFIELD FAIR: YES NO |       |    |
| PARAGRAPH ABOUT YOURSELF:                     |       |    |

# **COLUMBIANA & MAHONING COUNTY**

## **BEEKEEPERS' ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP**

#### Application requirements:

- 1. Send a typewritten or printed essay with no less than 500 words and no more than 1000 words on one of the following subjects:
  - What do honey bees mean to me
  - Why are honeybees important to Columbiana & Mahoning Counties
  - Why we need honey bees for pollinating
  - How would life be without honeybees
- 2. Next write a paragraph about yourself on the space provided on the cover sheet of this application. Include things you plan to do in the future and also things you have accomplished. Such as: major interests, school, church, and community activities.
- 3. Applicants must be a senior in High School or a High School Graduate pursuing further education by attending college, technical school, or school of trade.
- 4. All applications should be in no later than September 30 of the current year.
- 5. Applicants may receive the scholarship only once. Any individual not receiving a scholarship may apply a second time.
- 6. Scholarship payment will be used solely for tuition fees and/or books or school supplies. Recipients must present receipts to be reimbursed for these expenses .
- 7. The number of awards given in any given year is at the discretion of the Columbiana-Mahoning County Beekeepers Association.
- 8. The board of directors and officers of the Columbiana-Mahoning County Beekeepers Association will review all essays.
- 9. Winners will be notified by letter. Their name and essay will be featured in the October SKEP newsletter, which is sent to all members of the Association.
- 10. Send completed application to:

Columbiana & Mahoning County Beekeepers Association Attn: Scholarship P.O. Box 420 Columbiana, Ohio 44408-0420